FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

ONE 0651-0027

OCT 0 7 2002

10-15-2002



102251213

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type / Conveyance Type
XX New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Month Day Year 10 23 2000
Corrective Document x Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name BG TRANSCO PLC 10 23 200
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Associatio
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Descriving Porty
Name TRANSCO PLC
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address(line 1) 100 THAMES VALLEY PARK DRIVE
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHIRE ENGLAND RG6 1PT
City State/Country ZIp Code
Constitution of the second of
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Name BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 1) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Address (line 2) 21199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Address (line 2) 3199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Name LAESON 6 TAYLOR Address (line 2) 4199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 2) 4199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (po Not Enter Both numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 50.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account Number: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached elopy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Brewster Taylor	FORM PTO-16	Page 2	U.S. Depaitment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Address (line 2) SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900 Name LARSON & TAYLOR Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter without the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. The street of the account or the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Date Signed	OME 0051-0027 Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	Party only.		
Address (line 3) SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900 Name LABSON & TAYLOR Address (line 3) BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) Or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account. (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account. The beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 1) SUITE 900 Address (line 2) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739=4900 Name LARSON & TAYLOR Address (line 2) BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter obther the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Number of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. (Enter for payment by deposit account or 1 additional fees can be charged to the account.) Leposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any indicated herein. BERENSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Address (Ilne 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA			
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900 Name LARSON & TAYLOR Address (line 2) EREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUTTE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached including any attachments. Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR	Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739=4900 Name LARSON & TAYLOR Address (line 2) EREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRPAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [2 including any attachments.] Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s) Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR	Address (line 3)	SUITE 900			
Name LARSON & TAYLOR Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached conveyance document report to the same property. Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposited Figure 1. 2002 Date Signed	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter wither the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposit Account Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein. Deposit Account Charges to deposit account are authorized.	Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 7	39-4900		
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 50.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Name [LARSON & TAYLOR			
Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900 Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREMSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Address (line 3)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 12-0555 Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,578,635 1,834,904 1,833,477 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposit ACCOUNT (Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.)	rages	ncluding any attachments.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00		" " Number(s) or Pogistration Number(s) Mark			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Method of Payment: Deposit Account Method of Payment: Deposit Account Method of Payment: Method o	Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (b) Registration (Number(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No OCTOBER 7, 2002 Date Signed	Trade	1,578,635 1,834,	904 1.833.477		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No OCTOBER 7, 2002 Date Signed					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No OCTOBER 7, 2002 Date Signed					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed	Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed		Properties Lietad (37 CFR 3.41): + Foo	.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed		NY Democit Account			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed		ccount	2-0555		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BREWSTER TAYLOR Date Signed			s XX No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and converted, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. OCTOBER 7, 2002 Date Signed	1 Oi matura				
BREWSTER TAYLOR Signature OCTOBER 7, 2002 Date Signed					
BREWSTER TAYLOR Signature Date Signed	indic	ated herein.			
Name of Person Signing Signature //			Date Signed		



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2006000

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 6th September 2001

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

MSSCHEMEN

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0016